

Block - Rumnisaidpur.

आर्य समाज के अधीन आने वाले आर्य समाज के
हस्त लिखित

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(Agreement No. 27580/2021-22)

DIVISION

Executive Engineer

R. W. D. Works Division

Balsand

SUB-DIVISION

453

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M/s Varunith Const. (prop. Nitay Kumar)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME of work:-	Const. of				CD work
	with 5 year maintenance				
	road from Samnagar Boudh				
	to Hirapathi under				
	mmbly scheme.				
Agency:-	m/s Prasad Construction				
Agg. No.:-	27/SBD/2021-22				
Date of W/O:-	21/09/2021				
Time of completion:-	12 months				
	measurement				
Rate of measurement:-	11 Rupees				

1) E/W in excavating for					
fund - do - as m					
then sh					
for 02 nos 600 mm HP culv					
	$2 \times 2 \times 3.90 \times 1.15 \times 1.50$				26.91 m^3
below					
pipe	$2 \times 1 \times 5.35 \times 1.13 \times 0.365$				4.41 m^3
					total = 31.32 m^3

2) P/V ACC M15 levelling					
course - do - as m					
specified					
	$2 \times 2 \times 3.90 \times 1.15 \times 0.15$				2.69 m^3
below					
pipe	$2 \times 1 \times 5.31 \times 1.13 \times 0.25$				3.02 m^3
					5.69 m^3


 01/11/2023
 J.E.


 01/11/2023
 A.E.

Continuation

Continuation

Abstract of cost

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) P/F of working					
B.M. - to - as m					
ten surface					
Qty side TMB P-05					
0.86 km @ Rs 4263.53/km Rs 3495.00					
2) P/F reference pillars					
- to - as m ten sh					
Qty side TMB P-05					
0.86 km @ Rs 1878.25/km Rs 1616.00					
3) Clearing & grubbing road					
land - to - as m ten					
surface					
Qty side TMB P-05					
0.60 ha @ Rs 49491.70/ha Rs 29698.00					
4) excavation of road cutting					
on soil cut - to - as m					
ten sh					
Qty side TMB, P-06					
60.15 m ³ @ Rs 74.10/m ³ Rs 4457.00					
5) Cont. of embankment with					
materials obtained from borrow					
pit - to - as m ten					
(level up to 100 m)					
Qty side TMB, P-06					
11.17 m ³ @ Rs 138.23/m ³ Rs 84506.00					
6) Cont. of embankment with					
materials obtained from borrow					
pit - to - as m ten sh					
(level up to 100 m)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12/ P/V concrete floor					
for main open					
area - 40					
22.15 m ² side TMB, P-11, item-01					
30.18 m ² side TMB, P-11, item-03					
52.75 m ² @ Rs 6674.16/m ² Rs 352062.00					
13/ R/C pipe 15 P-3					
— do — on turn					
qty side TMB P-11, item-02					
15.00 m ² @ Rs 1682.08/m ² Rs 25231.20					
14/ painting two coats					
including on primer					
— do —					
qty side TMB, P-12 item-04					
60.00 m ² @ Rs 95.63/m ² Rs 5738.80					
15/23 P/F typical masonry					
board with 'logs' —					
as m					
qty side TMB, P-03					
03 nos @ Rs 11007.98/m ² Rs 33024.00					
					Rs 2840601.00
add 12% GST + 01% LC @ 1%					369278.00
					Rs 3209879.00
less 35% as per agr. (-) Rs 112346.00					
					Rs 3097533.00
less 01% payment side TMB P-03, (-) Rs 1474812.00					
					Rs 1622721.00

for
06/01/2023
SE

Continuation

06/01/2023
A.E.

materials statement *

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation